The Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial 
Statements for the Financial Year 2024-25 shall be laid 
before the Annual General Meeting for approval of the 
Members of the Company.

3.	 SHARE CAPITAL
	 The paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on 

31st March, 2025 was Rs. 10,98,50,000 (Rupees Ten Crore 
Ninety-Eight Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) comprising of 
10,98,50,000 equity shares of Re. 1/- each. The Company 
has neither issued shares with differential voting rights nor 
sweat equity.

There was no change in the Share Capital of the Company 
during the year. 

4.	 DIVIDEND
	 Your Directors have not recommended any dividend for